

# DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**MANUFACTURER:**

VIPP A/S  
SNORRESGADE 22  
2300 COPENHAGEN.

Revision date: 08 Dec. 2014

**Product (s):** VIPP BREAD BOX

Item number: Item number 27003, 27004

Food contact material: list Product (s) and Materials:

- TPE black
- Galvanized powder coated steel
- Stainless steel
- White powder coating/Black powder coating
- Black cotton inner bag

The manufacturer hereby certify that the product (s) meet the requirements of:

- Regulation No. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 (for all materials)
- Regulation No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 ("GMP Regulation" for all materials)
- Regulation No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 (for all plastic components)
- Regulation No. 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 (for all plastic components)
- Commission Directive 2005/31/EC of 29 April 2005 amending Council Directive 84/500 / to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

**Restrictions:** Product (s) does not contain substances which set restrictions and / or specifications according to Annex 1 of Regulation No 10/2011.


**Application:** Bread box should only be used for storage of bread at room temperature.  
Temperature Stable in the area  
My temperature: -10 C, Max temperature: 40 C

**Contact temperature / time:** Up to 40 deg.C / > 2 hours.  
40 to 70 deg.C / max 2 hours.  
70 - 100 deg.C / max 0 min.

**Restrictions on use:**  
Do not use for other foods than bread.

**The following tests are performed:**

Total migration test: Meets requirement for migration limit; 60mg/kg or 10mg/dm<sup>2</sup>, YES  
Specific migration test: Complies with specific migration limits YES  
Migration tests are conducted with the following relationship between surface area and volume:  
This product contains substances with specific migration limits: NO  
The product contains monomers with restrictions: NO  
The product contains additives restrictions: NO  
The product contains "dual-use" products: NO  
For multilayer products:  
The product contains a plastic functional barrier: NO  
The product complies with the limit for heavy metals (Complies with 100 ppm by weight / weight basis regarding. Total concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium): YES  
Documentation: Relevant documentation (including migration tests) are available to the authorities.



Underskrift Virksomhedsleder

Vipp A/S, Snorresgade 22, 2300 Copenhagen S, Vipp@vipp.com, CVR: 19997049